Date
Feb. 10
Feb. 11
Feb. 12
March 4
March 5
March 11
March 12
March 18
March 25
March 26
March 29
April 2
April 9
April 16
April 23
April 29
April 30
May 11
May 14
May 17
May 20
May 28
May 30
June 3
June 10
June 11
June 17
June 18
June 22
June 23
June 24
June 25
July 1
July 2
July 9
July 12
July 13
July 14
July 15
July 16
July 20
July 22
July 23
July 30
July 31
Aug 5
Aug. 6
Aug. 11
Aug. 13
Aug. 20
Aug. 20
Aug. 26
Aug. 27
Sept. 1
Sept. 2
Sept. 3
Sept. 5
Sept. 9
Sept. 10
Sept. 16
Sept. 23
Sept. 24

Track

Volusia Speedway Park
Volusia Speedway Park
Volusia Speedway Park
Cotton Bowl Speedway
Cotton Bowl Speedway
Thunderbow! Raceway
Thunderbow! Raceway
Merced Speedway
Bakersfield Speedway
Perris Auto Speedway
Vado Speedway Park
Devil's Bowl Speedway
Lake Ozark Speedway
Federated Auto Parts Raceway
Tri-State Speedway
Bristol Motor Speedway
Bristol Motor Speedway
Lincoln Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Bridgeport Speedway
Attica Raceway Park
Atomic Speedway
Lawrenceburg Speedway
River Cities Speedway
Knoxville Raceway
Knoxville Raceway
Beaver Dam Raceway
Beaver Dam Raceway
Huset's Speedway
Huset's Speedway
Huset's Speedway
Huset's Speedway

Cedar Lake Speedway
Cedar Lake Speedway
Wilmot Raceway

Attica Raceway Park
Eldora Speedway

Eldora Speedway

Eldora Speedway

Eldora Speedway

Port Royal Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Weedsport Speedway
Weedsport Speedway
Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55
Fed Auto Parts Raceway at I-55
Knoxville Raceway
Knoxville Raceway
Jackson Motorplex
Jackson Motorplex

River Cities Speedway

Red River Valley Speedway”
Skagit Speedway

Skagit Speedway

Skagit Speedway

Grays Harbor Raceway
Silver Dollar Speedway
Silver Dollar Speedway
Keller Auto Speedway
Eldora Speedway

Sharon Speedway

0.42
0.42
0.42
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.5
0.375
0.3
0.375
0.533
0.533
0.375
0.5
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.25
0.5
0.5
0.375
0.375
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.375
0.375
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.25
0.25
0.375
0.5
0.375

Advance
AutoPartsie®a

25 (25)
25
25
30
30
30
30
30
35
30
35
25
41
35
40
25
25
35
30
30
40
30
30
35
25
25
35
40
30
35
35
40
35 (15)
35
35
40
25
40
25
40
30
25
30
30
30 (30)
30
55
25
50 (4)
24
35
35
30
30
30
35
30
30
40
25
25
30

TONY STEMWART

DONNY SCHATZ

Distance Laps (Led) Time Trials

7th
12th
14th
19th
19th
10th
18th
20th
9th
13th
5th
8th
9th
2nd
2nd
14th
13th
11th
4th
2nd
7th
9th (B)
11th (B)
2nd
17th (B)
8th
6th
8th

1st (B)
8th (A)
4th (B)
5th
2nd
5th
5th
5th (B)
15th
9th (B)
13th
1st
7th
9th
3rd
1st
2nd (B)
6th (B)
11th
4th (A)
10th
11th
9th
5th
10th
12th
8th
16th
5th
6th (B)
4th

2022

Heat Feature (Start) Status

2nd 1st (2nd) Running
3rd 7th (12th) Running
2nd 6th (7th) Running
5th 5th (13th) Running
4th 8th (10th) Running
4th 12th (14th)  Running

6th 24th (22nd) DNF

5th 22nd (16th)  Running
4th 6th (12th) Running
4th 10th (10th)  Running
1st 3rd (3rd) Running
2nd 2nd (3rd) Running
4th 12th (14th)  Running
2nd 9th (6th) Running
3rd 12th (8th) Running
6th 15th (16th)  Running
3rd 8th (7th) Running
6th 13th (21th)  Running
1st 4th (8th) Running
1st 3rd (1st) Running
4th 7th (14th) Running
4th 8th (14th) Running
5th 11th (18th)  Running
2nd 3rd (4th) Running
5th 9th (18th) Running
3rd 2nd (8th) Running
2nd 9th (7th) Running
3rd 2nd (8th) Running
1st 6th (7th) Running
5th 18th (24th)  Running
4th 8th (13th) Running
3rd 11th (13th)  Running
1st 4th (1st) Running
1st 7th (6th) Running
2nd 3rd (3rd) Running
3rd 2nd (9th) Running
3rd 7th (10th) Running
2nd 10th (9th) Running
4th 8th (14th) Running
2nd 2nd (7th) Running
2nd 19th (2nd) Running
1st 7th (7th) Running
1st 4th (2nd) Running
1st 2nd (2nd) Running
1st 1st (1st) Running
1st 4th (2nd) Running
2nd 4th (4th) Running
4th 2nd (7th) Running
- 1st (3rd) Running
2nd 4th (3rd) Running
3rd 6th (6th) Running
3rd 4th (11th) Running
3rd 8th (9th) Running
2nd 3rd (3rd) Running
3rd 7th (10th) Running
3rd 8th (12th) Running
4th 5th (11th) Running
2nd 11th (13th)  Running
5th 9th (21st) Running

2nd 23rd (3rd) DNF
3rd 3rd (12th) Running
1st 2nd (1st) Running

S A

dﬂflf? FORD PERFORMANCE

CURB

curb.com

Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF

150
136
138
140
132
126
102
106
138
130
144
146
126
132
126
120
134
138
142
144
136
134
128
144
132
146
132
146
138
114
132
75

142
136
144
144
136
75

134
75

112
136
142
146
150
142
142
75

75

142
75

142
134
144
136
134
140
75

75

96

144
146

150

286

424

564

696

822

924

1,030
1,168
1,298
1,442
1,588
1,714
1,846
1,972
2,092
2,226
2,364
2,506
2,650
2,786
2,920
3,048
3,192
3,324
3,470
3,602
3,748
3,886
4,000
4,132
4,207
4,349
4,485
4,629
4,773
4,909
4,984
5,118
5,226
5,338
5,474
5,616
5,762
5,912
6,054
6,196
6,271
6,346
6,488
6,563
6,705
6,839
6,983
7,119
7,253
7,393
7,468
7,543
7,639
7,783
7,929

1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
6th
8th
7th
7th
T-5th
5th
5th
6th
6th
6th
7th
7th
7th
T-6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
5th
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Sept. 30
Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 14
Oct. 15
Oct. 22
Nov. 2
Nov. 4
Nov. 5

Williams Grove Speedway
Port Royal Speedway
Port Royal Speedway

1-80 Speedway

Lakeside Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Dirt Track at Charlotte

Dirt Track at Charlotte

Dirt Track at Charlotte

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4

30 oth (B) 4th  8th (14th)
25 2nd (B)  2nd  6th (3rd)
30 7th (B) 2nd  4th (5th)
30 12th (B)  4th  9th (15th)
30 19th 4th  8th (15th)
40 8th 11th 11t (21st)
30 11th 3rd  26th (10th)
30 (28) 2nd 1st st (1st)

30 (20) - 1t 1st(3rd)

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running

132
138
142
132
134
128
94

150
150

8,061
8,199
8,246
8,378
8,512
8,640
8,734
8,884
9,034

5th
4th
4th
4th
4th
4th
5th
4th
4th

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
28

50
51
51
52
53
53
53
54
55
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