









DONNY SCHATZ

2022

Date	Track	Distance	Laps (Led)	Time Trials	Heat	Feature (Start)	Status	Points	T. Points	Standings	Races \	Vins	Top 5	Top 10	DNF
Feb. 10	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25 (25)	7th	2nd	1st (2nd)	Running	150	150	1st	1	1	1	1	0
Feb. 11	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25	12th	3rd	7th (12th)	Running	136	286	2nd	2	1	1	2	0
Feb. 12	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25	14th	2nd	6th (7th)	Running	138	424	2nd	3	1	1	3	0
March 4	Cotton Bowl Speedway	0.375	30	19th	5th	5th (13th)	Running	140	564	3rd	4	1	2	4	0
March 5	Cotton Bowl Speedway	0.375	30	19th	4th	8th (10th)	Running	132	696	3rd	5	1	2	5	0
March 11	Thunderbowl Raceway	0.375	30	10th	4th	12th (14th)	Running	126	822	3rd	6	1	2	5	0
March 12	Thunderbowl Raceway	0.375	30	18th	6th	24th (22nd)	DNF	102	924	6th	7	1	2	5	1
March 18	Merced Speedway	0.375	30	20th	5th	22nd (16th)	Running	106	1,030	8th	8	1	2	5	1
March 25	Bakersfield Speedway	0.375	35	9th	4th	6th (12th)	Running	138	1,168	7th	9	1	2	6	1
March 26	Perris Auto Speedway	0.375	30	13th	4th	10th (10th)	Running	130	1,298	7th	10	1	2	7	1
March 29	Vado Speedway Park	0.375	35	5th	1st	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	1,442	T-5th	11	1	3	8	1
April 2	Devil's Bowl Speedway	0.5	25	8th	2nd	2nd (3rd)	Running	146	1,588	5th	12	1	4	9	1
April 9	Lake Ozark Speedway	0.375	41	9th	4th	12th (14th)	Running	126	1,714	5th	13	1	4	9	1
April 16	Federated Auto Parts Raceway		35 40	2nd 2nd	2nd	9th (6th)	Running	132	1,846 1,972	6th	14 15	1	4	10 11	1
April 23 April 29	Tri-State Speedway Bristol Motor Speedway	0.375 0.533	25	14th	3rd 6th	12th (8th) 15th (16th)	Running Running	126 120	2,092	6th 6th	16	1	4	11	1
April 30	Bristol Motor Speedway	0.533	25	13th	3rd	8th (7th)	Running	134	2,092	7th	17	1	4	12	1
May 11	Lincoln Speedway	0.375	35	11th	6th	13th (21th)	Running	138	2,364	7th	18	1	4	12	1
May 14	Williams Grove Speedway	0.57	30	4th	1st	4th (8th)	Running	142	2,506	7th	19	1	5	13	1
May 17	Bridgeport Speedway	0.375	30	2nd	1st	3rd (1st)	Running	144	2,650	T-6th	20	1	6	14	1
May 20	Attica Raceway Park	0.375	40	7th	4th	7th (14th)	Running	136	2,786	6th	21	1	6	15	1
May 28	Atomic Speedway	0.375	30	9th (B)	4th	8th (14th)	Running	134	2,920	6th	22	1	6	16	1
May 30	Lawrenceburg Speedway	0.375	30	11th (B)	5th	11th (18th)	Running	128	3,048	6th	23	1	6	16	1
June 3	River Cities Speedway	0.25	35	2nd	2nd	3rd (4th)	Running	144	3,192	6th	24	1	7	17	1
June 10	Knoxville Raceway	0.5	25	17th (B)	5th	9th (18th)	Running	132	3,324	6th	25	1	7	18	1
June 11	Knoxville Raceway	0.5	25	8th	3rd	2nd (8th)	Running	146	3,470	6th	26	1	8	19	1
June 17	Beaver Dam Raceway	0.375	35	6th	2nd	9th (7th)	Running	132	3,602	6th	27	1	8	20	1
June 18	Beaver Dam Raceway	0.375	40	8th	3rd	2nd (8th)	Running	146	3,748	6th	28	1	9	21	1
June 22	Huset's Speedway	0.3	30	1st (B)	1st	6th (7th)	Running	138	3,886	6th	29	1	9	22	1
June 23	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	8th (A)	5th	18th (24th)	Running	114	4,000	6th	30	1	9	22	1
June 24	Huset's Speedway	0.3	35	4th (B)	4th	8th (13th)	Running	132	4,132	6th	31	1	9	23	1
June 25	Huset's Speedway	0.3	40	-	3rd	11th (13th)	Running	75	4,207	6th	32	1	9	23	1
July 1	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	35 (15)	5th	1st	4th (1st)	Running	142	4,349	6th	33	1	10	24	1
July 2	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	35	2nd	1st	7th (6th)	Running	136	4,485	6th	34	1	10	25	1
July 9	Wilmot Raceway	0.375	35	5th	2nd	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	4,629	6th	35	1	11	26	1
July 12	Attica Raceway Park Eldora Speedway	0.375 0.5	40 25	5th 5th (B)	3rd 3rd	2nd (9th) 7th (10th)	Running	144 136	4,773 4,909	6th 6th	36 37	1	12 12	27 28	1
July 13 July 14	Eldora Speedway	0.5	40	15th	2nd	10th (9th)	Running Running	75	4,984	6th	38	1	12	29	1
July 15	Eldora Speedway	0.5	25	9th (B)	4th	8th (14th)	Running	134	5,118	6th	39	1	12	30	1
July 16	Eldora Speedway	0.5	40	13th	2nd	2nd (7th)	Running	75	5,226	6th	40	1	13	30	1
July 20	Port Royal Speedway	0.5	30	1st	2nd	19th (2nd)	Running	112	5,338	6th	41	1	13	30	1
July 22	Williams Grove Speedway	0.5	25	7th	1st	7th (7th)	Running	136	5,474	6th	42	1	13	31	1
July 23	Williams Grove Speedway	0.5	30	9th	1st	4th (2nd)	Running	142	5,616	6th	43	1	14	32	1
July 30	Weedsport Speedway	0.375	30	3rd	1st	2nd (2nd)	Running	146	5,762	6th	44	1	15	33	1
July 31	Weedsport Speedway	0.375	30 (30)	1st	1st	1st (1st)	Running	150	5,912	5th	45	2	16	34	1
Aug 5	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5	5 0.3	30	2nd (B)	1st	4th (2nd)	Running	142	6,054	5th	46	2	17	35	1
Aug. 6	Fed Auto Parts Raceway at I-55	5 0.3	55	6th (B)	2nd	4th (4th)	Running	142	6,196	5th	47	2	18	36	1
Aug. 11	Knoxville Raceway	0.5	25	11th	4th	2nd (7th)	Running	75	6,271	5th	47	2	19	37	1
Aug. 13	Knoxville Raceway	0.5	50 (4)	_	-	1st (3rd)	Running	75	6,346	5th	47	3	20	38	1
Aug. 20	Jackson Motorplex	0.4	24	4th (A)	2nd	4th (3rd)	Running	142	6,488	5th	48	3	21	39	1
Aug. 20	Jackson Motorplex	0.4	35	10th	3rd	6th (6th)	Running	75	6,563	5th	49	3	21	40	1.
Aug. 26	River Cities Speedway	0.3	35	11th	3rd	4th (11th)	Running	142	6,705	5th	50	3	22	41	1
Aug. 27	Red River Valley Speedway`	0.375	30	9th	3rd	8th (9th)	Running	134	6,839	5th	51	3	22	42	1
Sept. 1 Sept. 2	Skagit Speedway Skagit Speedway	0.375 0.375	30 30	5th	2nd	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	6,983	5th	52 53	3	23	43 44	1
-	Skagit Speedway	0.375	35	10th 12th	3rd	7th (10th) 8th (12th)	Running	136	7,119	5th	54	3	23 23	45	1
Sept. 3 Sept. 5	Grays Harbor Raceway	0.375	30	8th	3rd 4th	5th (11th)	Running Running	134 140	7,253 7,393	5th 5th	5 4 55	3	23	46	1
Sept. 9	Silver Dollar Speedway	0.375	30	16th	2nd	11th (13th)	Running	75	7,393	5th	56	3	24	46	1
Sept. 10	Silver Dollar Speedway	0.25	40	-	5th	9th (21st)	Running	75	7,543	5th	57	3	24	47	1
Sept. 16	Keller Auto Speedway	0.23	25	5th	2nd	23rd (3rd)	DNF	96	7,639	5th	58	3	24	47	2
Sept. 23	Eldora Speedway	0.5	25	6th (B)	3rd	3rd (12th)	Running	144	7,783	5th	59	3	25	48	2
Sept. 24	Sharon Speedway	0.375	30	4th	1st	2nd (1st)	Running	146	7,929	5th	60	3	26	49	2

Sept. 30	Williams Grove Speedway	0.5	30	9th (B)	4th	8th (14th)	Running	132	8,061	5th	61	3	26	50	2
Oct. 7	Port Royal Speedway	0.5	25	2nd (B)	2nd	6th (3rd)	Running	138	8,199	4th	62	3	26	51	2
Oct. 8	Port Royal Speedway	0.5	30	7th (B)	2nd	4th (5th)	Running	142	8,246	4th	63	3	26	51	2
Oct. 14	I-80 Speedway	0.4	30	12th (B)	4th	9th (15th)	Running	132	8,378	4th	64	3	26	52	2
Oct. 15	Lakeside Speedway	0.5	30	19th	4th	8th (15th)	Running	134	8,512	4th	65	3	26	53	2
Oct. 22	Williams Grove Speedway	0.5	40	8th	11th	11th (21st)	Running	128	8,640	4th	66	3	26	53	2
Nov. 2	Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.4	30	11th	3rd	26th (10th)	Running	94	8,734	5th	67	3	26	53	2
Nov. 4	Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.4	30 (28)	2nd	1st	1st (1st)	Running	150	8,884	4th	68	4	27	54	2
Nov. 5	Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.4	30 (20)	-	1st	1st (3rd)	Running	150	9,034	4th	69	5	28	55	2